502786777 04/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2833372

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
IAN H. BOYS			02/11/2014		
DOUGLAS PAUL KANE			04/07/2014		
DAVID H. JEROME			04/07/2014		
CAL DEPEW			02/07/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name: Invensys Systems, Inc.					
Street Address:	-	mercial Street, B51 2J			
City:	Foxboro	Foxboro			
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02035				
Property Type Application Number:		Number 14231341	-		
	-				
Application Number:		14231341			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	• ATA	508)549-6295			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	• ATA	14231341	successful, it will be sent via		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone:	PATA (e sent to	14231341 508)549-6295 the e-mail address first; if that is un 508-549-6146	successful, it will be sent via		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	•ATA (e sent to 5	14231341 508)549-6295 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> 508-549-6146 om.uspros@invensys.com	successful, it will be sent via		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA (e sent to 5	14231341 508)549-6295 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> 508-549-6146 om.uspros@invensys.com NVENSYS SYSTEMS, INC.	successful, it will be sent via		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (e sent to ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	508)549-6295 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> 508-549-6146 om.uspros@invensys.com NVENSYS SYSTEMS, INC. 33 COMMERCIAL STREET, B51-2J			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA (e sent to ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	14231341 508)549-6295 the e-mail address first; if that is uns 508-549-6146 om.uspros@invensys.com NVENSYS SYSTEMS, INC. 33 COMMERCIAL STREET, B51-2J FOXBORO, MASSACHUSETTS 02035			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	PATA (e sent to ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	14231341 508)549-6295 the e-mail address first; if that is uns 508-549-6146 om.uspros@invensys.com NVENSYS SYSTEMS, INC. 33 COMMERCIAL STREET, B51-2J FOXBORO, MASSACHUSETTS 02035 13231(3) INVN 13231.US			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATA (e sent to ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	508)549-6295 the e-mail address first; if that is uns 508-549-6146 om.uspros@invensys.com NVENSYS SYSTEMS, INC. 33 COMMERCIAL STREET, B51-2J FOXBORO, MASSACHUSETTS 02035 13231(3) INVN 13231.US TARA GEE			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	PATA (e sent to ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	508)549-6295 the e-mail address first; if that is uns 508-549-6146 om.uspros@invensys.com NVENSYS SYSTEMS, INC. 33 COMMERCIAL STREET, B51-2J FOXBORO, MASSACHUSETTS 02035 13231(3) INVN 13231.US TARA GEE /Tara Gee/			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	PATA (e sent to ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	508)549-6295 the e-mail address first; if that is uns 508-549-6146 om.uspros@invensys.com NVENSYS SYSTEMS, INC. 33 COMMERCIAL STREET, B51-2J FOXBORO, MASSACHUSETTS 02035 13231(3) INVN 13231.US TARA GEE			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	PATA (e sent to ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	14231341 508)549-6295 the e-mail address first; if that is uns 508-549-6146 om.uspros@invensys.com NVENSYS SYSTEMS, INC. 33 COMMERCIAL STREET, B51-2J FOXBORO, MASSACHUSETTS 02035 13231(3) INVN 13231.US 13231(3) INVN 13231.US TARA GEE /Tara Gee/ 04/29/2014			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	PATA (e sent to E JMBER: DMBER:	14231341 508)549-6295 the e-mail address first; if that is uns 508-549-6146 om.uspros@invensys.com NVENSYS SYSTEMS, INC. 33 COMMERCIAL STREET, B51-2J FOXBORO, MASSACHUSETTS 02035 13231(3) INVN 13231.US 13231(3) INVN 13231.US TARA GEE /Tara Gee/ 04/29/2014			

source=13231-3AssignmentAsRecorded#page4.tif
source=13231-3AssignmentAsRecorded#page5.tif
source=13231-3AssignmentAsRecorded#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Ian H. Boys, residing at 1686 Pinnacle Way, Vista, CA 92081, Douglas Paul Kane, residing at 29631 Silverado Canyon, Road, Silverado, CA 92676, David H. Jerome, residing at 1401 Harbor Blvd., Apt. 14-B, La Habra, CA 90631 and Cal Depew, residing at 11 Deer Creek, Irvine, CA 92604; (each referred to as "Assignor") have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled SHARED REPOSITORY OF SIMULATION MODELS, and which is a:

- (1) \square provisional application
 - (a) \Box to be filed herewith; or
 - (b) Example a bearing Application No. 61/890,730, and filed on October 14, 2013; or
- (2) non-provisional application
 - (a) to be filed herewith; or
 - (b) bearing Application No.

WHEREAS, Invensys Systems Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of MA, and having its principal place of business at 33 Commercial Street, B51-2J, Foxboro, MA., 02035 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention; the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention; any application for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application; any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2);

(c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;

(d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);

(e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and

(f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e); and

(g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) - (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of INVENSYS SYSTEMS, INC. to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) or (2) when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

CALIFORNIA ALL PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of California
County of <u>San Dego</u> } ss.
On February 11, 2014 before me, Michelle M. Regelle, Notary Public
personally appeared $\underline{Tax} H \underline{B_{015}}$, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)- is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sheltbey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the fore- going paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. WICHELLE M. REGELLO & COMM & 1888532 Son Daeco County Star Daeco County Mr. Cours, EDP. Area 22, 2011 7 (seal)
adiugenie oli unigala henae 🕴 👔
Assignment - Allonney Dicket 132316)/INVN 13231.USPI
135-31(G)/INVN 13231.USP1

, and a second second

PREFESSIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA V2009.3

sup-silennese-qoc

Attorney Docket No. 13231(2) / INVN 13231.USP1

Page 4of 6

,20/4 HAT Date: February

£

By:

Douglas Paul Kane 29631 Silverado Canyon, Road Silverado, CA 92676 Citizenship: US Post Office Address: Same

State of <u>California</u>)
County of <u>Orange</u>) ss.
On February . 2014, before me, <u>l'indie A Power</u> , Notary Public,
personally appeared Douglas Paul Kane , personally known to me or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed
the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Cindue a Power
Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Expires: <u>9-January-20</u> 17

Attorney Docket No. 13231(2) / INVN 13231.USP1

Page 5of 6

7, 2014 Date: Eebnua 2014

 \propto

By: David H. Jerome

David H. Jerome 1401 Harbor Blvd., Apt. 14-B La Habra, CA 90631 Citizenship: US Post Office Address: Same

State of <u>California</u>	
County of <u>Ovange</u> } ss. April 7 2014 On February + 2014, before me, <u>Cindie</u>	A. Power Notary Public,
personally appeared David H. Jerome, personally	
basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) w	hose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that	t hc/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that I	by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf c	
the instrument.	Zallantantantantantantantantantantantantanta
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notery Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2017
Cinder a Power	
Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Expires: <u>9-January - 20</u> 1	7

State of California	*
Sounty of Acanae	
	SIZ NIL DIA
)n <u>누인 5년 6년 7</u> <u>7</u> 2017 before me, <u>~ 조인</u> Date	Pr. 2Kape 10077654 106110
	Doney
	<u>r: DKale, Notary Public</u> Hero Inform Marrie and Thise of the Onlices DCPEW Nermotes of Stamontes
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
	his/hér/their authorized capacity(les), and that by
8	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
LORI D, KANE	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Commission # 1935849	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
Notary Public - California 2 Orange County 2	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
My Comm. Expires Jun 5, 2015	paragraph is true and correct.
**************************************	WITNERS my band and official soci
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature: Kon D. M.
Place Notary Seal Above	Bignature of Boteny Fublic
	TONAL
and could prevent traudulent removal	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
escription of Attached Document	· d ha a rall due
ille or Type of Document: Assignment	- Shure Repository of Simulation Malels
ocument Date:	Number of Pages:
Converter Allow These Massaul Alexan	
apacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	
igner's Namo:	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer - Title(s):	Corporate Officer Title(s):
Individual	
Partner C Limited C General Top of thumb r	ere Partner - C Limited General Top of thumb here
Attorney in Fact	Attorney in Fact
Trustee	C) Trustee
Guardian or Conservator	Guardian or Conservator
Other	Signer's Name:

© 2010 National Notary Association - National Notary and - 1-800-US NOTARY (1-600-678-5827)